Summer 2012 EOT - VCCCD Students by Gender

Moorpark College
Students

Gender
Female
Male

Unrptd

Totals

6

1,571 51.51%
1,473 48.30%

0.20%

3,050 100.00%

Credit Units

6,5673.0 52.50%
5,920.0 47.29%

26.5 0.21%
12,519.5 100.00%

Oxnard College Ventura College District Wide
Students Credit Units Students Credit Units Students Credit Units
751 58.22% 2,625.0 57.70% 3,071 56.01% 13,263.0 56.51% 5,258 54.93% 22,456.0 55.40%

534 41.40% 1,912.0 42.03%
5 0.39% 12.0

1,290 100.00%

2,388 43.55%
0.26% 24
5,483 100.00%

10,115.0 43.10%
0.44% 92.5

4,281 44.72%
0.39% 34
9,573 100.00%

17,947.0 44.28%
131.0
40,534.0 100.00%

0.36% 0.32%

4,549.0 100.00% 23,470.5 100.00%

Summer 2012 EOT - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Day or
Evening Sex

Both
Female
Male
Sub-totals

Day
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Evening
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Totals

142
124
266

1,051
1,075

5
2,131

378
274

1
653

3,050

Moorpark College
Students

4.66%
4.07%
8.72%

34.46%
35.25%

0.16%
69.87%

12.39%
8.98%
0.03%

21.41%

100.00%

Credit Units
1,040.5 8.31%
765.5 6.11%
1,806.0 14.43%
4,344.0 34.70%
4,306.5 34.40%
23.5 0.19%
8,674.0 69.28%
1,188.5 9.49%
848.0 6.77%
3.0 0.02%
2,039.5 16.29%

12,519.5 100.00%

Oxnard College Ventura College District Wide

Students Credit Units Students Credit Units Students Credit Units
51 3.95% 303.0 6.66% 275 5.02% 1,7475 7.45% 589 6.15% 3,778.0 9.32%
37 2.87% 218.0 4.79% 213 3.88% 1,354.0 5.77% 459 4.79% 2,823.0 6.96%
88 6.82% 521.0 11.45% 488 8.90% 3,101.5 13.21% 1,048 10.95% 6,601.0 16.29%
606 46.98% 2,019.0 44.38% 2,189 39.92% 9,426.5 40.16% 3,669 38.33%  15,341.5 37.85%
422 32.71% 1,446.0 31.79% 1,651 30.11% 6,998.5 29.82% 3,009 3143% 12,4275 30.66%
4 0.31% 8.0 0.18% 17  0.31% 71.0 0.30% 25 0.26% 102.5 0.25%
1,032 80.00% 3,473.0 76.35% 3,857 70.34% 16,496.0 70.28% 6,703 70.02% 27,8715 68.76%
94 7.29% 303.0 6.66% 607 11.07% 2,089.0 8.90% 1,000 10.45% 3,336.5 8.23%
75 5.81% 2480 5.45% 524  9.56% 1,7625 7.51% 813 8.49% 2,696.5 6.65%
1 0.08% 4.0 0.09% 7 0.13% 215 0.09% 9 0.09% 285 0.07%
170 13.18% 555.0 12.20% 1,138 20.76% 3,873.0 16.50% 1,822 19.03% 6,061.5 14.95%

5,483 100.00%  23,470.5 100.00% 9,573 100.00%  40,534.0 100.00%

1,290 100.00% 4,549.0 100.00%

Summer 2012 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity
Moorpark College

Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White

Unreported

Totals

Students
193 6.33%
28  0.92%
406 13.31%
6 0.20%
65 2.13%
768 25.18%
22 0.72%
1,488 48.79%

Effective Date: August 2012

Credit Units
1,073.5 8.57%
152.0 1.21%
2,2845 18.25%
35.0 0.28%
3575 2.86%
4,360.5 34.83%
1160 0.93%
8,379.0 66.93%

Oxnard College Ventura College District Wide

Students Credit Units Students Credit Units Students Credit Units
25 1.94% 123.0 2.70% 202 3.68%  1,1555 4.92% 430 449%  2,427.0 5.99%
18  1.40% 103.0 2.26% 82 1.50% 504.0 2.15% 132 1.38% 799.0 1.97%
330 25.58% 1,762.0 38.73% 1,544 28.16% 9,042.0 38.52% 2,322 24.26%  13,467.0 33.22%
2 0.16% 100 0.22% 14 0.26% 875 0.37% 22  0.23% 136.5 0.34%
13 1.01% 71.0 1.56% 112 2.04% 654.0 2.79% 194 2.03% 1,1135 2.75%
76 5.89% 404.5 8.89% 865 15.78% 4,900.0 20.88% 1,752 18.30% 10,056.5 24.81%
3 0.23% 170 0.37% 27 0.49% 1575 0.67% 53  0.55% 296.5 0.73%
467 36.20% 2,490.5 54.75% 2,846 51.91% 16,500.5 70.30% 4,905 51.24%  28,296.0 69.81%
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