Jan		OT - VCCCD Students by Gender												
		Moorpark College					<u>Oxna</u>	<u>d College</u>	<u>Ventu</u>	<u>ra College</u>	<u>District Wide</u>			
Gender		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units	Students	Credit Units	Students	Credit Units		
Female		1,571	51.51%	6,573.0	52.50%	751	58.22%	2,625.0 57.70%	3,071 56.01%	13,263.0 56.51%	5,258 54.93%	22,456.0 55.40%		
Male		1,473	48.30%	5,920.0	47.29%	534	41.40%	1,912.0 42.03%	2,388 43.55%	10,115.0 43.10%	4,281 44.72%	17,947.0 44.28%		
Unrptd		6	0.20%	26.5	0.21%	5	0.39%	12.0 0.26%	24 0.44%	92.5 0.39%	34 0.36%	131.0 0.32%		
	Totals	3,050	100.00%	12,519.5	100.00%	1,290	100.00%	4,549.0 100.00%	5,483 100.00%	23,470.5 100.00%	9,573 100.00%	40,534.0 100.00%		

Day or		Moorpark College				Oxnard College				Ventura College				District Wide			
Evening	Sex	S	tudents	Credit	Units	Stu	dents Credit		Units	St	udents	Credit	Units	Stu	idents	Credit L	Jnits
Both																	
	Female	142	4.66%	1,040.5	8.31%	51	3.95%	303.0	6.66%	275	5.02%	1,747.5	7.45%	589	6.15%	3,778.0	9.32%
	Male	124	4.07%	765.5	6.11%	37	2.87%	218.0	4.79%	213	3.88%	1,354.0	5.77%	459	4.79%	2,823.0	6.96%
	Sub-totals	266	8.72%	1,806.0	14.43%	88	6.82%	521.0	11.45%	488	8.90%	3,101.5	13.21%	1,048	10.95%	6,601.0	16.29%
Day																	
	Female	1,051	34.46%	4,344.0	34.70%	606	46.98%	2,019.0	44.38%	2,189	39.92%	9,426.5	40.16%	3,669	38.33%	15,341.5	37.85%
	Male	1,075	35.25%	4,306.5	34.40%	422	32.71%	1,446.0	31.79%	1,651	30.11%	6,998.5	29.82%	3,009	31.43%	12,427.5	30.66%
	Unrptd	5	0.16%	23.5	0.19%	4	0.31%	8.0	0.18%	17	0.31%	71.0	0.30%	25	0.26%	102.5	0.25%
	Sub-totals	2,131	69.87%	8,674.0	69.28%	1,032	80.00%	3,473.0	76.35%	3,857	70.34%	16,496.0	70.28%	6,703	70.02%	27,871.5	68.76%
Evening																	
	Female	378	12.39%	1,188.5	9.49%	94	7.29%	303.0	6.66%	607	11.07%	2,089.0	8.90%	1,000	10.45%	3,336.5	8.23%
	Male	274	8.98%	848.0	6.77%	75	5.81%	248.0	5.45%	524	9.56%	1,762.5	7.51%	813	8.49%	2,696.5	6.65%
	Unrptd	1	0.03%	3.0	0.02%	1	0.08%	4.0	0.09%	7	0.13%	21.5	0.09%	9	0.09%	28.5	0.07%
	Sub-totals	653	21.41%	2,039.5	16.29%	170	13.18%	555.0	12.20%	1,138	20.76%	3,873.0	16.50%	1,822	19.03%	6,061.5	14.95%
	Totals	3,050	100.00%	12,519.5	100.00%	1,290	100.00%	4,549.0	100.00%	5,483	100.00%	23,470.5	100.00%	9,573	100.00%	40,534.0	100.00%

Summer 2012 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity																
	Moorpark College					Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		<u>District Wide</u>			
Ethnicity	Students		Credit Units		St	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Jnits
Asian	193	6.33%	1,073.5	8.57%	25	1.94%	123.0	2.70%	202	3.68%	1,155.5	4.92%	430	4.49%	2,427.0	5.99%
Black	28	0.92%	152.0	1.21%	18	1.40%	103.0	2.26%	82	1.50%	504.0	2.15%	132	1.38%	799.0	1.97%
Hispanic	406	13.31%	2,284.5	18.25%	330	25.58%	1,762.0	38.73%	1,544	28.16%	9,042.0	38.52%	2,322	24.26%	13,467.0	33.22%
Pacific Islander	6	0.20%	35.0	0.28%	2	0.16%	10.0	0.22%	14	0.26%	87.5	0.37%	22	0.23%	136.5	0.34%
Two or More Races	65	2.13%	357.5	2.86%	13	1.01%	71.0	1.56%	112	2.04%	654.0	2.79%	194	2.03%	1,113.5	2.75%
White	768	25.18%	4,360.5	34.83%	76	5.89%	404.5	8.89%	865	15.78%	4,900.0	20.88%	1,752	18.30%	10,056.5	24.81%
Unreported	22	0.72%	116.0	0.93%	3	0.23%	17.0	0.37%	27	0.49%	157.5	0.67%	53	0.55%	296.5	0.73%
Totals	1,488	48.79%	8,379.0	66.93%	467	36.20%	2,490.5	54.75%	2,846	51.91%	16,500.5	70.30%	4,905	51.24%	28,296.0	69.81%

Effective Date: August 2012 Page 9